FILED
March 11, 2010
Data Center
Missouri Public
Service Commission



P.O. Box 7017 5402 Bus. Hwy. 50 W. Suite 3 Jefferson City, MO 65102

573-634-2699 573-635-2157 (fax)

March 11, 2010

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission Attn: Data Center P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE:

Substitute Tariff Filing Tariff I.D. No. YS-2010-0392 Case No. SR-2010-0026

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and three copies of a substitute tariff sheet regarding the above-referenced Tariff Work I.D. No.YS-2010-0392. This substitute sheet is being submitted to replace the revised tariff sheet that I originally submitted on December 17, 2009. Specifically, I am submitting this substitute sheet for the following originally proposed tariff sheet:

3rd (Revised) SHEET No. SRI

I am submitting this substitute sheet 3rd (Revised) SHEET No. SR2 at the request of the Commission Staff to correct a numbering error discovered in the originally proposed tariff sheet.

Please contact me at your convenience if you need anything further regarding this matter.

Sincerely.

Terry J. Rakocy
President

Enclosures

Copies (w/enclosures):

Jim Russo - Commission Staff

Christina Baker - Office of the Public Counsel

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 FORM NO. 13

Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

3rd (Revised) SHEET No. SR2

2nd (Revised) SHEET No. SR2

AOUA MISSOURI, INC. – JEFFERSON CITY AREA Name of Issuing Company

For Missouri Certificated Service Area Certificated Service Area

Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Α. Application – The following monthly sewer service charges will be in effect for Customers of Aqua Missouri, Inc. - Maplewood Area, located within the Company's Quail Run, Brooking Park and Westlake Village developments and immediate adjoining areas, Pettis County, Missouri service areas.

The following monthly minimum service charge must be paid. This charge is applicable whether there is any usage or not.

	Minimum	
Meter Size	Customer Charge	
5/8"	\$ 4.09	-ţ-
l"	\$ 6.96	+
1-1/2"	\$21.68	+
2"	\$43.76	+
3"	\$82.05	*

Commodity Charge: \$3.490 / 1,000 gallons of based water usage +

All applicable Federal, State and local taxes shall be added in addition to the above charges.

A surcharge in accordance with Rule 10 for an excess strength waste discharge may be applied.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

Issue Date:

December 17, 2009

Month/Day/Year

Effective Date:

February 1, 2010

Month/Day/Year

ISSUED BY Name & Title of Assuing Officer

5400 Business Highway 50, Jefferson City, MO

Company Mailing Address